

## Taekwondo Malaysia (WT)

Reg. No.3524/2010 Suite 1.15, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Wisma OCM, Jalan Hang Jebat, 50150 Kuala Lumpur, Tel: 603 20240288, 20240298 Fax: 603 20310299 Email: tkdmas@gmail.com Website: www.tkdmas.org.my

YB Azizul Annuar Bin Datuk Patinggi Tan Sri Haji Adenan Satem President

Dato' Sri Sri Padma Raja Deputy President

Grand Master S. Krishnamurthy Suranna Vice President

Grand Master KM Rajendran Vice President

Master Shaik Ismail Mohd Farook Vice President

Mr. A. Jayarajan Ahalalasuntharam Treasurer General

Grand Master Dhanaraj Rassiah K.M.N., B.K.M. Technical Chairman

Dato' Dr Sheikh Muszaphar Shukor Bin Sheikh Mustapha Secretary General

Grand Master Tan Check Joon EB Member

Master Yeoh Teik Beng EB Member

Master Sivashangkar Murugason EB Member

Grand Master Chong Chee Chyn EB Member

Dato' Grand Master Balakrishnan Theraman EB Member Our Ref: TM (WT)/SPU/NO OBJECTION/19<sup>TH</sup> SPU INVITATIONAL TAEKWONDO CARNIVAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2025/2024 Date : 18th September 2024

## Secretary General, Taekwondo Negeri Pulau Pinang (WTF),

B-1-4, Pangsapuri Ria, Lebuh Benggali, 12200 Butterworth, Pulau Pinang

Dear Sir,

## **"19 SPU INVITATIONAL TAEKWONDO CARNIVAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2025"**

## We refer to your letter requesting for our No Objection and support for the $19^{TH}$ SPU INVITATIONAL TAEKWONDO CARNIVAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2025"

In view of your above stated letter, Taekwondo Malaysia (WT) and its Technical Executive Committee (T.E.C.) hereby **SUPPORT** and have **NO OBJECTION** to the following event.

EVENT	19TH SPU INVITATIONAL TAEKWONDO CARNIVAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2025
DATE	<b>10<sup>тн</sup> — 12<sup>тн</sup> JANUARY 2025</b>
VENUE	DEWAN MILLENIUM, KEPALA BATAS, PULAU PINANG

Kindly take note that Taekwondo Malaysia (WT) rules and regulations require that all Malaysian participants in this Championship to be registered with Taekwondo Malaysia (WT) via its affiliates which is the State Association or Premier Club or National Institutions.

Taekwondo Malaysia (WT)'s no objection and support is strictly subject to the organizer's observance of Taekwondo Malaysia (WT) rules and regulations in accordance with Taekwondo Malaysia (WT)'s Constitution and By-Laws and Code of Ethics which areapplicable to this Championship.



Affiliated to World Taekwondo Olympic Council of Malaysia



Kindly be informed that Taekwondo Malaysia (WT) has appointed **Master Maheswaran A/L Pavadan @ Saminathan to be the head of C.S.B. for the said Championship**. The C.S.B. is given the mandate to take immediate action if anyone violates the competition rules or the Taekwondo Malaysia (WT) by-laws.

The C.S.B head's allowance of RM 200 per day and transport cost of RM0.70 per kilometer must be borne by the organizer.

We wish the organizer success in organizing the event and for promoting the sport of Taekwondo at the grassroots and trust that Taekwondo Malaysia (WT)'s good reputation is always maintained.

Yours sincerely, ŧ

DHANARAJ RASSIAH K.M.N., B.K.M. Chairman, Technical Executive Committee Taekwondo Malaysia (WT)



